TMHP Phased Migration to AnyConnect Virtual Private Network Initiated May 1, 2014

Information posted May 2, 2014

**Note:** This article applies to X12 transactions submitted to TMHP for processing. For claims processed by a Medicaid managed care organization (MCO), providers must refer to the MCO for information about benefits, limitations, prior authorizations, and reimbursement.

Beginning May 1, 2014, providers must use the TMHP AnyConnect VPN client to access the TMHP network, and TMHP will commence a phased de-activation of legacy Virtual Private Network (VPN) access.

The AnyConnect VPN client is replacing the legacy VPN client, and is used to connect to the TMHP Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) system to submit X12 transactions.

Please refer to the [TMHP Connectivity Guide](#) for information on how to install and connect to the AnyConnect VPN. All previous versions of the TMHP VPN are no longer supported.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.